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BARBER· M24 0147571 
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OP# 

575 & 
580 

600 

607 

610 

612 

615 

617 

620 

625 

BARBER· M24 0147572 M-24 

30 
GUN SERIAL# G~.23 {.p:l'lifl 

OPERATION NAME READINGS 

ASSEMBLE ACTION 
AND STOCK 

PROOF 

CHECK HEADSPACE 

DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION 
MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

ROLLMARK CALIBER . 

DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

APPLY COATINGS 
(BARREL ACTION) 

(BOLT) 

FINAL ASSEMBLY 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
,2.50 LBS+/- .5 LBS I 
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OP # ~rtltlkl\1187573 READINGS DATE INITIAL 

625 
I 2 LBS MIN I 

F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX ';,f: J/) 
~ _,,.... 

~.,j s.o %1/oz_ m;J 
CONT. 

{ 

'X./n G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I ...] . .;_.) J.o ..J. 0 T)?_Jj 
I 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I 1QJ.J_ . Q~3.·S- ,0,)2, %4lz mJ 
I 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK _)?Jlt?-:1 ;(&__/ 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 
/7 

STUDS 
r r I . 

i./ l.L.// £! ;-- k?vJ 
I '/ ii 

· L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
ld /.<//c Ir 

// 

REAR SIGHT ASSY'S ft/Lu 
77 /} 

M) IRON SIGHT ~/ 
~!~Ad-~ 

j/ 

ALIGNMENT ' . 
II I 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 

Ii :i. ? IN NUMBERED CONTAINER ~;If;~>- I. 

. 
. / 

GALLERY TEST AND 

640 TARGET PASS FAIL .~10/~2 T!2hJ 
ii I 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION ·%ol1 Tl?lJ 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION ~Z;d!l- TPJ0 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION l~/_,~/ni. nuJ 
I I 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION ~JfJ-~:J T!ZtJ 

645 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO ~l l5~30 !oz. JPJJ 
I/ 7 

655 FINAL INSPECTION 
t /;htJ IW A)HEADSPACE 

+/- .5 LBS /7 

MIN 2.50 LBS 
J./:::i "le:. ~ .'·/2 .dJ2_ 2:.!::/.L %YJoL l/2lJ B) TRIGGER PULL MAX4.0 LBS ;?,3 Cf. 

' 

C) FUNCTION dv/1Jd- dJ 

660 PACK 

I/ u ~/; oz/' 09f&-
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BARBER· .M24 0147574 

AVERAGE PULL fORCE BETWEEN . 
INITIAL & ~l:C'f'E T~STS e 

. 2,50~+ .so,.. ~ .. 
J.OO~t .75~ 1 

4,00~+1.oo~ 

\ 
2.SOii: -
INITIAL 

. i· 3~00# 
. .INITIAL 

ULL Jl:4 

PULL ¥,5 

10Ttd.:. 

4. 00 lJ: 
INITIAL 

PULL #1 

PULL ~ 2 . I i 
~ 0 if.- 1; ·-

PULL, n 

PULG ·~ 4 

PULL ff S 

TOTP-.L 

/J..VG. 

2.50~ Afi'TER 
SO CYCLES 

i ; 

·3.00:if AFTER 
20 CYCLES · 

)' ,/0 

4. Q.O if AFTER 
20 CYCLES . 
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1.-:. 

SE,RIAt. ~o. G'/t;;Ljhebflt; 

0.1\TE S·]-6?. 

TESTER J72lv 
--~~---

FINAL TEST & 

TO RESET 2.50~ COMMENTS 

MIN. SETTING 1 

NO AVG. OF 5 

:READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS T~~ 2# 
•' 

COMMENTS 

" 

J. 

M-A.X SETTING RESET !O 4 # .FOR.-. 
GREATER TKAN 4# TARGET & ACCURP-.~ 
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BARBER· M24 0147575 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: G6236230. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 06/01/2002 09:11 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

0.033 
-0.070 
0.077 

0.258 
0.217 
0.274 
0.071 
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BARBER· M24 0147576 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6236230. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 06/01/2002 
FILE TIME: 09:11 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.040 
-0.197 
0.201 
0.799 
2.310 
2.361 
0.167 
1.362 
0.592 

6 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.050 
0.084 

-0.438 
0.361 
0.042 

-0.189 
0.122 
0.039 

-0.180 
-0.292 
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y 

-1. 204 
-1.052 
1.106 

-0.328 
-0.587 
-0.420 
-0.236 
-0.016 

0.260 
0.509 

2 3 4 5 6 
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BARBER· M24 0147577 

SERIAL NUMBER: 86236230. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 06/01/2002 
FILE TIME: 09:11 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.040 
0.049 
0.063 
1.912 
1.849 
2.081 
0.231 
1.237 
0.728 

2 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

-x 
1.272 
0.642 
0.297 
0.270 

-0.213 
-0.640 
-0.597 
-0.377 
0.163 

-0.418 
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y 

-0.057 
-0.431 
-0.215 
0.025 

-0.501 
-0.691 
0.082 
0 .405 
0.715 
1.158 

6 
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BARBER· M24 0147578 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6236230. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 06/01/2002 
FILE TIME: 09:11 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.077 
-0.014 
0.078 
1. 680 
1.510 
1. 745 
0.156 
0.991 
0.596 

4 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINTfl: x 
1: 0.318 
2: 0.032 
3: 0.449 
4: 0.658 
5: 0.779 
6: -0.082 
7: -0.170 
8: -0.901 
9: -0.511 

10: 0.197 
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y 

-0.766 
-0.669 

0.065 
0.101 
0.301 
0.376 

-0.010 
-0.172 
0.744 

-0.114 

6 
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BARBER· M24 0147579 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6236230. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 06/01/2002 
FILE TIME: 09:11 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.072 
0.053 
0.090 
2.342 
1.409 
2.368 
0.042 
1.300 
0.588 

4 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1.191 
0.593 
0.174 
0.235 
0.038 

-0.100 
-0.483 
-0.163 
-1.151 

0.390 
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y 
0.142 

-0.326 
-0.689 
0.105 
0.029 

-0.096 
0.212 
0.720 
0.492 

-0.060 

6 
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BARBER· M24 0147580 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6236230. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 06/01/2002 
FILE TIME: 09:11 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.016 
-0.240 
0.241 
1. 576 
1.773 
1.954 
0.203 
1.141 
0.664 

3 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINTfl: x 
1: 0.677 
2: 0.254 
3: -0.131 
4: -0.291 
5: -0.479 
6: -0.899 
7: 0.206 
8: 0.470 
9: 0.498 

10: -0.145 
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y 

-1.170 
-0.879 
-0.380 
-0.425 
-0.624 
-0.256 
0.150 
0.150 
0.428 
0.603 

6 
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